
CCGP Accountability and Data Project Report 
School Counselors - Creating Pathways to Student Success 

School District/Charter:        School: 

Does this project support your school improvement plan? 

Area of Focus: 

Dropout/Graduation   College and Career Ready  Attendance  School Climate

Baseline Data: 

Goal Statement: 

Systemic Interventions 

Individual 

Student Group Legend 

Classroom 

Grade 

School Results/Outcome Statement 

Parents/Families 

District 

Community 

Graph 

(taken from statewide NOSCA training fall 2012, Vivian Lee)

Parents of Hispanic Students Attendance
At Plan for College and Career Ready Conferences

Year Hisp Students W/Parent % Total
2010-11 21 11 52%
2011-12 23 5 21%
2012-13 23 0 0%
2013-14 23 7 30%
2014-15 33 24 72%

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 

1 

0 

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 

Hisp Students 

W/Parent 

% Total 


	Baseline Data: Our data shows in school year 2010-11 of 21 Hispanic students 11 had parents attend PCCR conferences at 52%, school year 2011-12 5 of 23 at 21%, school year 2012-13 0 of 23 at 0%, and school year 2013-14 7 of 23 at 30%. It has been a struggle to have Hispanic parents participate in the school process as we have tried several different ways to involve them.
	Goal Statement: Increase the percentage of Hispanic parents attending Plan for College and Career Ready Conferences with their students by 25% (above the 30% logged last year) by May 15, 2015
	Individual: Hispanic students were encouraged to come to the counselor's office and call parents to set up the appointments for their conferences.
	Student Group: Hispanic students on the Counselor's Student Advisory Committee were asked to encourage other Hispanic students to be sure to invite parents to attend their PCCR Conferences.
	Classroom: All students were encouraged in class presentations to encourage their parents to attend PCCR Conferences.
	Grade: All grade levels were reminded of PCCR Conferences during College and Career Ready activities.
	School: Two faculty members who speak Spanish will serve as interpreters when needed. They will also provide parent links in Spanish to remind parents of appointments.

	ParentsFamilies: Parents are encouraged to participate in all aspects of their student's education and planning.
	District: Allow the ESL specialists to act as interpreters when available and as needed.
	Community: Community Teen Center has Spanish speaking teacher and a director of after school programs to help Hispanic students with college and career ready activities and school work. Parents are always welcome and invited to come to the Teen Center. 
	ResultsOutcome Statement: As of May 15, 2015 24 of 33 Hispanic parents attended Plan for College and Career Ready conferences with their students. This is an increase of 42% which exceeded our goal of 25 %. We found that having students call their parents to set up appointments was more effective than us trying to send letters home or call them ourselves. Having a Spanish speaking teacher send ParentLinks in Spanish to the parents to remind them of their appointments helped in improvement as many Hispanic parents do not read letters or other announcements even if written in Spanish. This is a big concern for us at this time as the demographics are changing in our community and school. This year we have about 40% Hispanic students and the projected number of Hispanic students coming in from our feeder school will increase that number to over 50% as the graduating class leaves. We feel it is very important to connect with the Hispanic population in our community to help our school improve academically and socially.
	Text1: Green River High School
	Text2: Emery School District
	Group4: Choice2
	Dropdown5: [yes]
	Legend and Graph: 


