CCGP Accountability and Data Project Report School Counselors - *Creating Pathways to Student Success*

School District/Charter:	School:
Does this project support your school improvement plan?	
Area of Focus: • Dropout/Graduation • College and Career Ready • Attendance • School Climate Baseline Data:	Parents of Hispanic Students Attendance At Plan for College and Career Ready Conferences Year Hisp Students W/Parent % Total 2010-11 21 11 52% 2011-12 23 5 21% 2012-13 23 0 0% 2013-14 23 7 30% 2014-15 33 24 72%
Goal Statement: Systemic Interventions	35 30 25 20 15 10 5
Individual	2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15
Student Group Classroom	Legend
Grade	
School	Results/Outcome Statement
Parents/Families	
District	
Community	